North Dakota Dollars for Scholars



Apply for Scholarships!

North Dakota Dollars for Scholars accepts scholarship applications annually. High school seniors and college students who are attending or have graduated from a North Dakota high school may apply. Home educated students are also eligible. Just one application connects you to a variety of scholarship opportunities!

Visit **northdakota.dollarsforscholars.org** and create a student profile to receive notification when the application period opens. Scholarship applications are accepted January 1 through April 1.*

















How to Apply:

- 1. Go to northdakota.dollarsforscholars.org.
- 2. Click the **login to apply** button to create or edit your student profile.
- 3. Thoroughly **complete your profile** to be matched to North Dakota Dollars for Scholars scholarships offered by your local, state and national chapters.
- 4. Visit the My Scholarships section of your profile to view and **apply for scholarships** to which you have been matched.
- 5. Click each scholarship to answer additional questions and **submit** an application. You must apply to each scholarship in order to be considered.
- 6. Remember to update your profile annually and **reapply** for new scholarships every year starting in January through March.

Dollars for Scholars is a national 501(c)(3) organization dedicated to making postsecondary education more affordable by increasing scholarship opportunities. This includes technical programs and college degrees. Hundreds of local chapters in 30 states plus the District of Columbia award scholarships to their local students. In North Dakota, the state chapter, North Dakota Dollars for Scholars, secures donations for statewide scholarships. It is administered by Bank of North Dakota.

*Your local chapter may have a different deadline to apply.

Be sure to check its site as well for any additional scholarship information.